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^ H E C I R C U I T S appointed for the L E N T 
•*• A S S I Z E S , 1794, are as follow, viz. 

N O R T H E R N C I R C U I T . 

Lord Kenyon, Lord Chief Justice. 
Mr . Justice Heath. 

City ofi York and County ofi the same City, Saturday 
March 15, at the Guildhall of the said City. 

Yorkstire, The same. Day, at the Castle of York. 
Lancastire, Monday March 3 1 , at the Castle of 

Lancajler. 

N O R F O L K C I R C U I T . 

Lord Chief Justice Eyre. 
Mr. Justice Ashhursi. 

Buckinghamstire, Saturday March 1, at Ailesbury. 
Bedfordshire, Thursday March 6, at Bedford. 
Huntingdon/hire, Saturday March 8, at Huntingdon. 
Cambridgeshire, Tuesday March 11, at Cambridge. 
Norfolk, Friday March 14, at Thetfiord. 
Suffolk, Wednesday March 19, at Bury St. Edmund's. 

M I D L A N D C I R C U I T . 

Lord Chief Baron Macdonald. 
Mr. Baron Thomj'on. 

Northamptonstoire, Monday March 3, at Northampton. 
Rutland, Friday March 7, at Oakham. 
Lincoln/hire, Saturday March 8, at the Castle of 

Lincoln. 
City ofi Lincoln, The same Day, at the City of 

Lincoln. 
Nottinghamshire, Thursday March 13, at Nottingham. 
Town of Nottingham, -The same Day, at the Town 

of Nottingham. 
Derbyshire, Saturday March 15, at Derby. 
Leicefierjhirc, Thursday March 20, at the Castle of 

Leicester. 
Borough ofi Leicester, The same Day, at the Borough 

of Leicester. 
City ofi Coventry, Monday March 24, at the City 

of Coventry. 
Warwickshire, Tuesday March 25, at Warwick. 

H O M E C I R C U I T . -

Mr . Justice Gould. 
Mr. Baron Hotham. 

Hertford/hire, Monday March 10, at Hertford. 
Essex, Wednesday March 12, at Chelmsford. 
Kent, Monday March 17, at Maid/lone. 
Suffix, Monday March 24, at East Grinstead., 
Surrey, Wednesday Marcli 26, at Kingston upon 

Thames. 

W E S T E R N 0 C I R C U I T . 
Mr„ Baron Perryn. 
Mr. Justice Bidler. 

Southampton, Tuesday March 4 , at the Castle of 
Winchester. 

Wilts, Saturday March 8, at New Sarum. 
Dorset, Thursday March 13, at Dorchester. 
Town and County ofi Poole, The same Day, at the 

Guildhall of the Town of Poole. 
Devon, Monday March 17, at the Castle of Exeter. 
City and County ofi Exeter, The same Day, -at the 

Guildhall of the said City. 
Cornwall, Saturday March 22, at Launceston. 
Somerset, Thursday March 27, at the Castle of Taun

ton. 

O X F O R D C I R C U I T , 

Mr. justice Grose. 
Mr. justice Rooke. 

Berkstire, Monday March 3, at Reading. 
Oxfordshire, Wednesday March 5, at Oxford. 

Worcestershire, Saturday March 8, at Worcester. 
City ofi Worcester, The same Day, at the City cf 

Worcester. 
Glocesterjhire, Wednesday March 1 z, at Glocester. 
City ofi Glocester, The same Day, at the City of 

Glocester. 
Monmouthstoire, Saturday March 15, act Monmouth. 
Herefiordjhire, Tuesday March 18, at Hereford. 
Shropshire, Saturday March 22, at Shrewfbuiy. 
Staffordshire, Wednesday March 26, at Stafford. 

C H E S T E R C I R C U I T . 

The Honourable Edward Bearcrofit. 
Francis Burton, Esq; 

Montgomeryshire, Thursday March 27, at Pool. 
Denbig/cjhire, Wednesday April 2, at Ruthin. 
FUmpire, Tuseday April 8, at Mold. 
Cheshire, Monday April 14,, at Chester. 

C A R M A R T H E N S P R I N G C I R C U I T . 

John Lloyd, Esq; 
William Grant, Esq; 

Carmarthenstire, Tuesday April 8, at Carmarthen. 
Pembrokeffiire, Monday April 14, at Haverfordwest. 
Cardiganshire, Saturday April 19, at Cardigan. 

I S L E of E L Y ASSIZES . 

Henry Gwillim, Esq; Chief Justice, 

Monday March 24, at Ely. 

Admiralty Office, February 18, 1794. 

ALetter, of which the following is a Copy, from 
the Right Honorable Lord Hood, Vice-Ad

miral of the Red, and Commander in Chief of His 
Majesty's Ships in the Mediterranean, was this Day 
received at this Office. 

Victory, Hieries Bay, Jan. zz, 1794-
S I R , 

¥ Herewith have the Honor to transmit you, for the 
•"• Information of the Lords Commissioners of the 
Admiralty, a Narrative of the fortunate Preservation 
of His Majesty's Ship Ju.10, owing to the great Pre
sence of Mind and zealous Exertion of Captain Hood, 
his Officers and Ship's Company. 

I am, Sir, 

Your most obedient humble Servant, 

H O O D . 
Philip Stephens, Efi; 

Juno, in Hieries Bay, Jan. 53, 1794. 

M y L O R D , 

T Beg Leave to inclose your Lordstiip a Narrative 
A os the fortunate Escape of His Majesty's Ship 
Juno, under my Command, from the Port of T o u 
lon, after having run ashore in the Inner Harbour on 
the Night of the 11 th Instant, . 

T h e firm, steady and quiet Manner my Orders 
were carried into Execution by Lieutenant Turner , . 
supported by the able Assistance of Lieutenants Ma
son and Webly in their respective Stations; the At
tention of Mr . Kidd, the Master, to the Steerage, 
&c. with the very good Conduct of every Officer 
and Man, were the Means' of the Ship's Preserva
tion from the Enemy, and for which I must request 
Permiffion to give them my strongest Recommenda
tion. 

I have the Honor to be, & c 

To the Right Hon. Lord Hood, 
Commander in Chief, 
&C. &C fcff. . 

S A M . H O O D . 


